
12
CHANDIGARH

TUESDAY
JULY 30, 2024

Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation (PCMC) intends to
invite quotations from eligible agencies for Digitalization of Property
Tax Records.
PCMC thereof invites quotations from firms having eligibility

and experience as envisaged in the Request for Quotation (RFQ)
document. Interested bidders may download the RFQ document from
theMahatendersWebsite i.e. https://mahatenders.gov.in/nicgep/app
from date 30/07/2024, 11 AM onwards
The bidders to provide their response in the format specified in the

RFQ document only.
It is to be noted that the RFQ is intended for rate discovery and the

selection of the agency shall be done through Request for Proposal
(RFP) at later stage.
Rights to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons

thereof are reserved by PCMC and whose decision will be final and
legally binding on all Firms.
ADV NO.76
RFQ Notice No. 2/2024-25
Date:29/07/2024

Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation
Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Inviting Proposals for
Digitalization of Property Tax Records

RFQ Notice No. 2/2024-25

Sd/-
(Pradeep Jambhale Patil)
Additional Commissioner-1

Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation

Whereas the undersigned being theAuthorisedOfficer of thePNBHousing Finance Ltd. under theSecuritisation andReconstruction of FinancialAssets
& in compliance of Rule 8(1) of Enforcement of Security InterestAct, 2002, and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) readwith Rule 3 of
the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notice/s on the date mentioned against each account calling upon the respective
borrower/s to repay the amount as mentioned against each account within 60 days from the date of notice(s)/date of receipt of the said notice/s. The
borrower/s having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/s and the public in general that the undersigned has taken
possession of the property/ies described herein below in exercise powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the saidAct readwithRule 8 of the
saidRules on the datesmentioned against each account.
The borrower/s in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property/ies and any dealing with the property/ies will be
subject to the charge of PNBHousingFinance Ltd, for the amount and interest thereon as per loan agreement.
The borrowers' attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section13 of theAct, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the
Property/ies Mortgaged

Loan
Account

No
Sl.
No.

Name of the Borrower/
Co-Borrower/Guarantor

Amount
Outstanding

Date of
Demand
Notice

Date of
Possession

Taken
1. NHL/CH

D/1218/
619515
B.O:

Chandi
garh

Mr. Himanshu
Arora and Mr.
Krishna Lal

26-04-2024 Rs.17,26,397.12/-
(Rupees Seventeen
Lakh Twenty Six
Thousand Three

Hundred Ninety Seven
and Twelve Paisa Only)
Due as on 26.04.2024

H No. 246/B, Preet Nagar, Samana, Patiala, Punjab, 147101.
Comprised In Khewat/Khatoni No. 562/839, Khasra No.
115//6/3 (2-17), 3-4/5/57 Portion of Tadadi 2 Kanal 17 Marle
Bakdar 3-4/5 Marle as Per Document No. 2018-19/78/1/950
Dated 20.11.2018 In the Name of Himanshu Arora.
Boundaries - East: Owner Side 31 Ft. 6 Inch, West: Street
Side 31 Ft. 6 Inch, North: Kunal Tuteja Side 33 Ft., South:
Balwinder Singh Side 33 Ft.

26.07.2024
( Symbolic

Possession )

Authorized Officer (M/s PNB Housing Finance Ltd.)Place: , Date:26.07.2024Chandigarh

POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY/IES)

Regd. Office:- 9th Floor, Antriksh Bhavan, 22, K G Marg, New Delhi-110001.
Phones:- 011-23357171, 23357172, 23705414, Website: www.pnbhousing.com

Chandigarh Branch:- PNB Housing Finance Limited, SCO 323-324, First Floor SEC 35 B, Chandigarh – 160035.

Regd. Office:- 9th Floor, Antriksh Bhavan, 22, K G Marg, New Delhi-110001.
Phones:- 011-23357171, 23357172, 23705414, Website: www.pnbhousing.com

1. Rs.
17,11,500.98/-

(Rupees
Seventeen Lakh
Eleven Thousand
Five Hundred and
Paisa Ninety-
Eight Only) due
as on 08.01.2024

29-01-2024 Portion of House No 47, City Enclave, Basti, Danishmandan,
Jalandhar, Punjab. Comprised in Hadbast No. 312, Khata Khatoni
No. 72/83, Khasra No. 1312/169, 170, 171, 172, 174, 175, 176,
177, 1420/178, 1421/178, 179, Jamabandi Year 2017-18, Rakba
02 Marle 159.75 Sq. Ft. Boundaries - East - Otheres/ 13’, West -
Street/14’, North - Remaining Portion No. 47 Narinder Kumar - 42'-
6", South -Abadi Sagar Enclave - 42'-6", Registered vide document
Dated 12.10.2020 in favour of Mr. Balwinder Singh S/o Davinder
SinghwithSubRegistrar/ Joint SubRegistrar, Jalandhar – II .

HOU/J
AL/092
0/81793
1, B.O:.
Jalan
dhar

POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY/IES)
Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the PNB Housing Finance Ltd. under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial
Assets & in compliance of Rule 8(1) of Enforcement of Security InterestAct, 2002, and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) readwith
Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notice/s on the date mentioned against each account calling upon the
respective borrower/s to repay the amount as mentioned against each account within 60 days from the date of notice(s)/date of receipt of the said
notice/s. The borrower/s having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/s and the public in general that the undersigned has
taken possession of the property/ies described herein below in exercise powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with
Rule 8 of the saidRules on the datesmentioned against each account.
The borrower/s in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property/ies and any dealing with the property/ies will be
subject to the charge of PNBHousingFinance Ltd, for the amount and interest thereon as per loan agreement.
Theborrowers'attentionis invited to provisionsofSub-section(8) of Section13of theAct, in respectof timeavailable,to redeemthesecuredassets.

Description of the
Property/ies Mortgaged

Loan
Account

No
Sl.
No. Name of the Borrower/Co-

Borrower/Guarantor
Amount

Outstanding
Date of
Demand
Notice

Date of
Possession

Taken
Mr. Balwinder Singh
S/o Davinder Singh
(Borrower), Mr.

Davinder Singh S/o
Mansa Singh and Mr.
Varinder Kumar S/o
Surinder Kumar
(Guarantor)

25.07.2024
( Physical

Possession )

Jalandhar Branch:- PNB Housing Finance Ltd. SCO-44, Ist Floor, PUDA Complex, Jalandhar -144001, Punjab.

Authorized Officer (M/s PNB Housing Finance Ltd.)Place: Punjab, Dated: 25-07-2024

SR.
No.

NAME OF
BOARD/

CORP./AUTH

NAME OF WORK
NOTICE TENDER

OPENING DATE
CLOSING DATE

(TIME)

AMOUNT/
EMD

(APPROX.)
IN RUPEES

WEBSITE OF
THE BOARD
CORP./AUTH

NODAL
OFFICER/
CONTACT
DETAILS/
EMAIL

1. HPGCL
PANIPAT

SUPPLY OF
BASKETS FOR RAH
FOR 210 MW UNIT-6

22.07.2024
12.08.2024

2.01 CRORES https://
etenders.hry.

nic.in

0180-
2566015

xenmtcplg1@
gmail.com

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION KINDLY VISIT :
www.haryanaeprocurement.gov.in or www.etenders.hry.nic.in

RO No. 13/2025/40/28346/I/19/4

Anotice is hereby given that the following Borrowers(s)/Guarantors have defaulted in the repayment of principal
and payment of interest of credit facilities obtained by them from the bank and said facilities have turned Non
PerformingAssets. The notice under section 13(2) of Securitisation and Reconstruction of FinancialAssets and
Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 were issued to Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) on their last known
addresses. However in some of the cases the notices have been returned un-served and in other cases
acknowledgment has not been received and notice was pasted on their registered address, as such they are
hereby informedbyway of public notice about the same

Notice Under Section 13(2) Of Securitization And Reconstuction Of Financial Assets
And Encorcement Of Security Interest Act 2002

DEMAND NOTICE

DATE : 30-07-2024 PLACE : AMRITSAR AUTHORISEDOFFICER

Now by way of this publication by the undersigned in his capacity as the Authorised Officer of Secured Creditor
(the Bank) as per provision of the securitisationAct 2002 call upon you to repay the outstanding liability amount
with future interest and expenses/charges as applicable, within a period of 60 days from the date of publication of
this notice, failingwhich theSecuredCreditor will exercise any or all of the rights as detailed under sub section (2)
of section 13 and under other applicable provisions of the said ordinance
You are also put on notice that in terms of Section 13 of the said act you shall not transfer by sale, lease or
otherwise the said secured assetswithout obtainingwritten consent of theBank
This notice is without prejudice of the Bank's right to initiate such other actions or legal proceedings as it deems
necessary under any other applicable provisions of Law
Your attention is invited to provisioning of Sub Sec(8) of Sec(13) of the act in respect of time available to
you to redeem thesecuredassets.

Central Bank of India
thS.C.O. 57, 4 Floor, District Shopping Complex, Block-B, Ranjeet Avenue, Amritsar-143001

Name of Branch
Borrower(s) and
Guarantor(s)

Description of the
Immovable Properties

DATE OF
NPA

Date Of
Demand
Notice

Amount
Outstanding

BHIKHIWIND
1. M/s Malhotra Karyana
Store through its prop. Mr.
Sunil Kumar S/o Sh. Raj
Kumar, Khalra Road, Near
Bus Stand, Bhikhiwind,
D i s t t . T a r n T a r a n ,
Guarantor: 1. Mrs. Veena
Devi W/o Late Sh. Raj

Rs. 5,05,928.0030.06.2024 05.07.2024All part and parcel of the property
measuring 10 Marla bearing
Khasra No. 94//1/4/11, 2/2/8,
Khata Khatoni No. 288/777 as per

(Rupees Five Lakh Five Thousand Nine
Hundred Twenty Eight only), due to us as
on05/07/2024+ further interest thereon.

sale deed situated in Village Bhikhiwind, Tehsil Patti & District Tarn Taran vide
Sale deed no:- 2159 dated 05-02-1992 registered in nameof Raj Kumar,Ashwani
Kumar, Ramesh Kumar & Satish Kumar all sons of Sh. Kishore Chand
Boundaries: East:Prop. of DesRaj,West:Prop of Jyoti Ram,North:Gali 10'-0"
wide,South:Prop of Kewal Krishan

Kumar (Legal Heir of Late Sh. Raj Kumar), 2. Mr. Sunil Kumar S/o Late Sh. Raj Kumar (Legal Heir of
Late Sh. Raj Kumar), 3. Mr. Ashwani Kumar S/o Sh Kishore Chand, 4. Mr. Rohit Kumar S/o Late Sh.
Ramesh Kumar (Legal Heir of Late Sh. Ramesh Kumar), 5. Mr. Satish Kumar S/o Sh Kishore Chand,
KalraRoad, BhikhiwindTehsil Patti Distt TarnTaran

AWANKHA
1. Mr. Ashok Kumar S/o Sh
Mohan Lal, Circular Road,
Opp. Gali Prince School
Ground Jalakari Mohalla,
Dinanagar, Gurdaspur, 2. Mr.
Gobinda S/o Sh Ashok
Kumar Circular Road, Opp.
Gali Prince School Ground

Rs. 10,01,241.4329.06.2024 01.07.2024Plot measuring 3.77 Maria
comprised out of Khasra No. 215
(1-3) 216 (1-3) as entered in
Jamabandi for Year 2007-08
situated in Dinanagar H.B. No.

(Rupees Ten Lakh One Thousand Two
Hundred Forty One and Paisa Forty Three
only), due to us as on 01/07/2024 + further
interest thereon

290, Tehsil & Distt - Gurdaspur (Punjab) registered vide document no: 1009 dated
03/09/2010 registered in name of Sh. Ashok Kumar S/o Sh. Mohan Lal.
Boundaries: North:Ownership of PremSingh,South:Ownership of Raj Kumar,
East:Gali,West:Takia

JalakariMohalla, Dinanagar,Gurdaspur

HIMACHAL PRADESH MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LIMITED
[A HP Government Undertaking]

Block No. 3, Basement-II, SDA Commercial Complex,
Kasumpti Shimla - 171009 HP [INDIA]

Ph. 0177-2921748, 0177-2623257, 0177-2623256
E-mail: hpmscl@gmail.com

Re-E-tender for Supply, Installation and
Commissioning of Phaco Machine

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)
E-Tenders are invited on behalf of The Mission Director, National
Health Mission (H.P), from the Original Equipment Manufacturers
or Principal National Distributor or their established, reputed, and
experienced authorized Distributor/Dealer for the Supply, Installation
and Commissioning of PHACO MACHINE.
The detailed e-Tender document can be viewed and downloaded
from website: https://www.hptenders.gov.in, from 27.07.2024 5.00
PM (IST) to 08.08.2024 3.00 PM (IST). The last date and time for
submission & uploading of filled in e-Tender documents is 08.08.2024
up-to 3.00 PM (IST). The e-Tender will be opened on 09.08.2024 at
11.30 AM (IST).
All subsequent corrigendum, modifications, and clarifications in respect
of this e-Tender will be published only on https://www.hptenders.
gov.in. The bidders are advised to visit the aforesaid website regularly.
The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the e-Tenders
without assigning any reason.

Managing Director
DPR HP-0233 HPMSCL, Shimla

GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB
PUNJAB URBAN PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

PUDA Bhawan, Green Avenue, Amritsar
Tender Reference No. ADA/DE.(PH)/2024/40702-709 dated 26.07.2024
Divisional Engineer (PH), PUDA, Amritsar invites offline bids for
“Sweeping work on roads and cleaning of channels at SGRD
Urban Estate, Amritsar (For FY 2024-25)”.
Closing date & time : 06.08.2024 at 12.00 Noon.
For details visit O/o Divisional Engineer (PH) at PUDA Bhawan,
Green Avenue Amritsar on any working day.
Note:- Any corrigendum(s) to the tender notice shall be published
on the Notice Board of the O/o Divisional Engineer (PH), PUDA,
Amritsar.
36100

POSTGRADUATE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL EDUCATION & RESEARCH CHANDIGARH

CORRIGENDUM
(NIT No. - PGI/Engg/AE/Civil-I/2024/1-A)

Due to administrative reasons, the tender for the work, “Providing and laying of concrete
cricket pitch in Old Doctors Hostel Block, Sector 12, PGIMER, Chandigarh” vide NIT No.
PGI/Engg/AE/C-I/2024/1 has been re-scheduled as under:-

Last date and time of
submission of bid

Last date and time of
submission of Original EMD

Date and time of opening of
Eligibility bid

05.08.2024 upto
04.00 P.M.

06.08.2024 upto
4.00 P.M.

07.08.2024 at
3.00 P.M.

Other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

PGI RC Advt. 2024 HR-000401 Assistant Engineer, Civil-I

PR 331057 Tenughat Vidyut Nigam Ltd.(24-25).D

Sd/-
(Rajesh Ranjan)
ESE (C&M)

TTEENNUUGGHHAATT VVIIDDYYUUTT NNIIGGAAMM LLIIMMIITTEEDD
RRkkssuuqqÄÄkkVV ffoo||qqrr ffuuxxee ffyyffeeVVssMM

((AA GGOOVVTT.. OOFF JJHHAARRKKHHAANNDD UUNNDDEERRTTAAKKIINNGG))
HHIINNOOOO,, DDOORRAANNDDAA,, RRAANNCCHHII--883344000022,, JJHHAARRKKHHAANNDD

(( TTEELL :: 00665511-- 22225522116600 ,, 22225522116611,, 22225522116644 )),,CCIINN UU4400110011JJHH11998877SSGGCC001133115533
Letter No: - 453 /24-25 Dated: - 29 - 07-2024e-TENDER NOTICE

Online tender in two parts (Part-I Technical & Commercial Bid, Part-II Price Bid to be
submitted in TVNL Website Only) are invited on behalf of TENUGHAT VIDYUT NIGAM LIMITED,
Ranchi from reputed, experienced and financially sound conveyor belt manufacturers for under mentioned
supply atTTPS,Lalpania:-

Sl. No. NIT No. SRM RFx No. Description

1. 13/CHP-I /P/TVNL
/RAN/2024-25 1000009938 Procurement of conveyor belt of width sizes: 1600 MM & 1400

MM for CHP-I area, TTPS, Lalpania
For all the aforementioned five Tenders, Last date of bid submission is : 20.08.2024 up to 12:00 Hrs

Due Date for opening of Part – I : 20.08.2024 at 13:00 Hrs
Bid documents are to be submitted online through SAP-SRM, TVNL website: webdispatcher.tvnl.in/srmprd up to last

date and time of bid submission. The tender documents can be downloaded from our website:www.tvnl.in /
www.jharkhand.gov.in .


